10
11

12
13

14
15
16

17

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
CERTIFICATE
IN THE SUPREME COURT

IN MEMORIAM
I, ELIZABETH A. GARCIA, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New
Mexico, hereby certify that as of August 5, 2024, the following attorney will be
shown on the Roll of Attorneys as deceased:
Kenneth L. Beal

PO Box 725
Las Cruces, NM 88004

WITNESS, My official signature and the seal
of the Court this 21st day of November, 2024.

(SEAL) Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court
of the State of New Mexico




10
11

12
13

14
15
16
17

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
CERTIFICATE
IN THE SUPREME COURT

IN MEMORIAM
I, ELIZABETH A. GARCIA, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New
Mexico, hereby certify that as of September 9, 2024, the following attorney will be
shown on the Roll of Attorneys as deceased:
Peggy Ann Bowen

2153 Calle de Sebastian
Santa Fe, NM 87505

WITNESS, My official signature and the seal
of the Court this 12th day of November, 2024.

(SEAL) Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court
of the State of New Mexico






