1	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO
2 3 4	STATE OF NEW MEXICO : CERTIFICATE IN THE SUPREME COURT::
5	IN MEMORIAM
6	I, ELIZABETH A. GARCIA, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New
7	Mexico, hereby certify that as of August 5, 2024, the following attorney will be
8	shown on the Roll of Attorneys as deceased:
9 10 11	Kenneth L. Beal PO Box 725 Las Cruces, NM 88004
12 13	WITNESS, My official signature and the seal of the Court this 21st day of November, 2024.
14 15 16	(SEAL) Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New Mexico
17	

1	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO
2 3	STATE OF NEW MEXICO : CERTIFICATE
4	IN THE SUPREME COURT :
5	IN MEMORIAM
6	I, ELIZABETH A. GARCIA, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New
7	Mexico, hereby certify that as of September 9, 2024, the following attorney will be
8	shown on the Roll of Attorneys as deceased:
9 10 11	Peggy Ann Bowen 2153 Calle de Sebastian Santa Fe, NM 87505
12 13	WITNESS, My official signature and the seal of the Court this 12th day of November, 2024.
14	(SEAI) Chief Clark of the Supreme Court
15 16 17	(SEAL) Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New Mexico